H5

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 194445

PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT

Salaries.

VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—

Subdivision I.—Public Buildings. . .
' V.—Plant, Material, cmd M@scellcmeous bermcea ..

B—7 [Pr. I1]

Other Charges.

£

36,000
300,465

Total,

£

36,000
300,465

Gross ToraL

CREDITS-IN-ALD

336,465
300,465

336,465
300,465

NET TOTAL

For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—
conlinued

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued

VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND
SERVICES

Subdivision No. 1.—Public Buildings

‘ EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE MaiNteNaNcs oF  Pusuie
BUILDINGS, INCLUDING ADDITIONS, IMPROVEMENTS, FITTINGS,
FURNITURE, (ARDENS, AND (JROUNDS—

Other Charges for wnd tneidental lo—

Parliamentary Buildings (additional)
Special Jeave accrued to servicemen overseas

Total—Subdivision No. [

Subddivision No. V.~-Plant, Material, und Miscelluncous Services
Charges for and incidental to—
Plant, material, and services—
Plant and spares : Plant operating (additional)
Material and Stores, No. 2 Account (Housing)..

lix gratia payment, I, Gr: aham and Son, Litd., in full sott](‘—
ment of claim in connection with umtmct for erection
of Male Pavilion, Hanmer Springs

Grant to ]ﬂnmrmn W. L. Stanley as (*mnp(\n,satlon for
furniture and effects lost by fire

Payments made to workmen to cover p(\lsotul Tosses by

i fire in crushing plant and workshop at Raetihi

: Wstimated credits-in aid under Section 51 of the Public
Revenues Act, 1926 (sec end of vote)— £

Plant, material, and services 300,465
Total—Subdivision No. V

Gross ToraL

CREDITS-IN-ATD

NET TOTAL

(@) £2,500 provided on main cstimates.
(b) £200,000 provided on main estimates.

() 35,000
1,000

(5)200,000
100,000
200

200

65

36,000

36,000

300,465

336,465
300,465

36,000

£

36,000

Provision made for cost of new ¢ Bellamy’s.
Additional provision required.
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