## SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1944-45

## PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

	 	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
OTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—		£	£	£
Subdivision I.—Public Buildings			36,000 300,465	$36,000 \ 300,465$
Gross Total			336,465	336,465
Credits-in-Aii)			300,465	300,465
NET TOTAL			36,000	36,000
For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund-	'	£	£	£
ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued				
VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AN SERVICES	D			
Subdivision No. 1.—Public Buildings				
Buildings, including Additions, Improvements, Fitt Furniture, Gardens, and Grounds—  Other Charges for and incidental to—  Parliamentary Buildings (additional)		(a) 35,000 1,000		
Total—Subdivision No. I	••		36,000	
Subdivision No. V.—Plant, Material, and Miscellaneous Se	rvices			
Charges for and incidental to— Plant, material, and services— Plant and spares: Plant operating (additional) Material and Stores, No. 2 Account (Housing)  Ex gratia payment, P. Graham and Son, Ltd., in full s ment of claim in connection with contract for ere of Male Pavilion, Hanmer Springs  Grant to Foreman W. L. Stanley as compensatio furniture and effects lost by fire  Payments made to workmen to cover personal loss fire in crushing plant and workshop at Raetihi	ection  n for 	(b)200,000 100,000 200 200 65		
Estimated credits-in aid under Section 51 of the l Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)— Plant, material, and services 30	Public £ 0,465			
Total—Subdivision No. V			300,465	
Gross Total			336,465	
Credits-in-aid			300,465	
NET TOTAL				36,00

<sup>(</sup>a) £2,500 provided on main estimates. Provision made for cost of new "Bellamy's." (b) £200,000 provided on main estimates. Additional provision required.